TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International SOS Assistance, Inc.		08/02/2005	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Cross Travel Services B.V.	
Street Address:	Beursplein 37	
Internal Address:	3011 AA	
City:	Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2096776	TRAVEL CARE
Registration Number:	2261732	TRAVEL CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(609)921-0459 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

609-921-3322 Phone:

Email: rmiller@millermitchell.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Miller Address Line 1: 134 Nassau Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08542

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK 900030094 **REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0022**

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Miller	
Signature:	/Richard M. Miller/	
Date:	08/12/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Deed of Assignment, TRAVEL CARE, Cls 9, 41#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment, TRAVEL CARE, Cls 9, 41#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 2nd day of August 2005.

Between

International SOS Assistance, Inc., a Company incorporated in the State of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 8 Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 207, Trevose, PA 19053-695, U.S.A., (hereafter referred to as the "Assignors") of the one part

And

Blue Cross Travel Services B.V., a Company incorporated in The Netherlands, with a place of business at Beursplein 37, 3011 AA Rotterdam, The Netherlands, (hereafter referred to as the "Assignees") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are the trade mark proprietors of the registered trade mark no. 2,096,776 "TRAVEL CARE" in Class 9 and 2,261,732 "TRAVEL CARE" in Class 42 (the "Trade Mark") in U.S.A. and have agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignees on the terms and conditions hereinafter mentioned.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

- (1) For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors as beneficial owner assign to the Assignees absolutely all rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, including without limitation, the whole of the goodwill of the business of the Assignors concerning the goods/services for which the Trade Mark is registered TO HOLD USE EXERCISE AND ENJOY the Trade Mark
- (2) This Assignment includes all rights and benefits relating to the Trade Mark including, without limitation, the right of the Assignee to bring action and claim relief in respect of any infringement or unauthorised use of the Trade Mark whether occurring before, on or after the date of this Assignment.
- (3) The Assignors covenant, at the direction of the Assignees, to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right title and interest to the Trade Mark in favour of the Assignees.
- (4) This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument.

1

REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0024

IN WITNESS OF WHICH this Assignment has been executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Designation:

for and behalf of

International SOS Assistance, Inc.

Name: Laurent Sabourin Designation:

Witness

Bernardus Gregorius Dorhout Meas

Designation: Managing Director

for and behalf of

Blue Cross Travel Services B.V.

Witness

Designation: Finance manager

RECORDED: 08/12/2005